
SECOND AMENDMEXT OF PROFESSI:ONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Second Amendment of Agreement, dated for reference purposes, this &?o day of 
2003, is made by and between the County of San Mateo, hereinafter reR 

and the City of Half Moon Bay. hereinafter referred to as “City”, who mutuallv 
:rred 

agree to the terms and conditions contained herein (the “Second Amendment”) 

1. This Second Amendment is entered into with reference to the following facts and 
objectives: 

County and City entered into a Professional Services .4sreement 
dated G&h 24, 11298. and amended September 14, 1999 (the “Amend;d 
Agreement”) for right:of-way acquisition services to be performed bv County in 
connection with the City’s Highway 92/Main Street Improvement Project. 

b. The Amended Agreement expired on June 30,200l. 

c. Due to the change in scope and construction limits, and increased 
complexity of the appraisal aspects of the Project, completion of the services 
under the Amended Agreement requires an extension of the term, an increase in 
the amount payable to County; and a modification of the scope of work set forth 
in the Amended Agreement. 

d. The parties desire to further amend the Amended Agreement as set 
forth herein. 

2. Section 5 of the Amended Agreement shall be amended to extend the termination 
date to June 30,2005. 

3. Section 7A of the .Amended Agreement shall be amended to increase the amount 
of the maximum compensation under the agreement from One Hundred Eighty Six Thousand 
Nine Hundred Dollars (S186,900) to Three Hundred Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five 
Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($307,245.17). 

4. Appendixes “A” and YB” shall be amended to delete the Revised Parcel List for 
Appendix A and Appendix B and replaced with the attached Parcel List- Revision 2. 

5. 
and effect. 

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in Ml force 

\. 



Second Amendment of Professional Services Agreement 
City of Half Moon Bay 
County of San Mateo 
Page 2 of 2 

W WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement the day and year first abox-e 
written. 

City of Half Moon Bay County of San Mate0 

Mayor 
Rose Jacobs Gibson 
President, Board of Supervisors 

Attest: 

City Clerk d Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

PASSED AND ADOPTED AT~cTHE 
G~LM&$, 

CITY CLERK 



Highway 921Main Street 
Half Moon Bay 

Master List 
EA 130591 


